WoLong Electric Nanyang Explosion Protection Group Co., Ltd.
WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency
Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
CNE_ID_01_WEX3_202204_EN_VER1.0
2
WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
█  Wolong Group
Wolong Group, a world-leading industry company committed to providing safe, high-efficiency, smart, and environmentally friendly

355 2 20×12×125 M6
355 4~8 25×14×140 M8
Frame size  Mounting type code Lifting lug Quantity
80 to 355 B3, B35, B5, B14 2
80 to 355 V1 3
█  Lifting lug
Motor installation and dimensions
█  Foot & flange (B14) mounting - frame sizes 80 to 112
20
WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
Frame
size
EAR-Ex eb CAR-Ex db
Gland specification Cable entry Lead wire terminal
a b c d a b c d
80 EAR80 145 145 88 53 CAR80 145 145 92 53 1-M25×1.5 Ø11~Ø16 M5
90 EAR80 145 145 88 53 CAR80 145 145 92 53 1-M25×1.5 Ø11~Ø16 M5
100 EAR80 145 145 88 53 CAR80 145 145 92 53 1-M32×1.5 Ø15~Ø20 M5
112 EAR80 145 145 88 53 CAR80 145 145 92 53 1-M32×1.5 Ø15~Ø20 M5
132 EAR132 220 220 117 110 CAR132 220 220 103 110 1-M32×1.5 Ø15~Ø20 M6
160 EAR132 220 220 117 110 CAR132 220 220 103 110 1-M40×1.5 Ø19~Ø27 M6
180 EAR180 280 340 152 140 CAR180 265 270 162 133 1-M40×1.5 Ø19~Ø27 M8
200 EAR180 280 340 152 140 CAR180 265 270 162 133 1-M50×1.5 Ø26~Ø34 M8
225 EAR180 280 340 152 140 CAR225 380 380 202 190 1-M50×1.5 Ø26~Ø34 M8
250 EAR250 340 422 206 161 CAR225 380 380 202 190 2-M63×1.5 Ø35~Ø46 M12
280 EAR250 340 422 206 161 CAR225 380 380 202 190 2-M63×1.5 Ø35~Ø46 M12
315 EAR315 340 422 198 161 CAR315 484 492 293 242 2-M63×1.5 Ø35~Ø46 M12
355 EAR355 480 527 249 224 CAR355 484 740 371 242 2-M80×2 Ø48~Ø70 M16
Possible cross-sections with Ex e for low-voltage
Frame size Rated cross-section, max.
[mm2] Rated current, max. [A] Terminal type Number of terminals Thread size
63 to 112 4 25 Clamp terminal2) 6 M5
132 to 160 10 63 Clamp terminal2) 6 M6
180 to 225 70 100 Saddle terminal2) 6 M8
250 to 280 120 250 Saddle terminal2) 6 M12
315 150 3151) Round terminal2) 6 M12
355 300 4001) Round terminal2) 6 M16
355 400 6301) Universial terminal2) 6 M20
Note
1) Material: Cu	 2) suitable for connection with and without cable lugs	 3) suitable for connection with cable lugs
b
a
d
c ca
b
d
EAR - Ex eb CAR - Ex db
Motor stallation and dimensions
█  Terminal boxes
21
Basic structural type Foot mounted
Mounting type code B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6
Schematic diagram
Frame size  80 to 355 80 to 160
Basic structural type FF flange mounted Foot & FF flange options
Mounting type code B5 V1 V3 B35 V15 V36
Schematic diagram
Frame size  80 to 280 80 to 355 80 to 160 80 to 355 80 to 160
Basic structural type FT flange mounted Foot & FT flange mounted
Mounting type code B14 V18 B34
Schematic diagram
Frame size  80 to 112
WEX3 standard ingress protection is IP55. Depending on customer requirements, this range can be supplied with IP56, IP65 or
IP66 ingress protection.
The protection level of the shell is mainly to prevent electric shock to human body or close to live parts or rotating parts, to
prevent solid foreign matter from entering and to prevent harmful effects caused by water and oil,  The code name and meaning
of the protection form is shown in the table below.
Code Meaning First numeral Meaning Second numeral Meaning
IP Level of protection
5 Dust prevention 5 Protected against water spray
(12.5L/min @ 0.3 bar)
6 Dust tight 6 Protected against water jets or heavy
seas (100L/min @ 1.0 bar)
█  Ingress protection
Technical information
█  Mounting arrangements
22
WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
█  Noise levels
Noise levels are well below those specified in EN 60034-9. Noise measurements are performed according to EN ISO 1680 and
EN 21680 according to class 2 in an anechoic room. The sound pressure level ”Lp” and the sound power level ”Lw" in dB(A) are
indicated for the individual frame sizes in the operating datasheets. They apply for rated loads at 50 Hz, plus a tolerance of +3
dB(A). They apply for rated loads at 60Hz , 2P plus a tolerance of  +5dB(A), and 4P or above: +3dB(A).
█  Vibration levels
Vibration limit (IEC60034-14)
Vibration severity grade Mounting
Shaft center height H(mm)
56≤H≤132 H>132
Displacement /μm Speed /(mm/s) Displacement /μm Speed /(mm/s)
A
Free suspended
mounting 45 2.8 45 2.8
Rigid mounting - - 37 2.3
B
Free suspended
mounting 18 1.1 29 1.8
Rigid mounting - - 24 1.5
Note: �Grade "A" is applicable to motors with no special requirements on vibration. It is the default configuration. Grade "B" for motors with special vibration
requirements
█  Insulation grade and temperature rise limit
Insulation grade and temperature rise limit (IEC60034-1)
Insulation grade Limited temperature°C The temperature rise limit K
B 130 80
F 155 105
H 180 125
WEX3 standard Insulation grade is F grade insulation, and the temperature rise limit is assessed as B grade (Δ80K), to further
improve the service life in the power supply environment and service environment.Depending on customer requirements, this
range can be supplied H grade insulation.
The cooling methods for electrical machines are stated in code according to IEC 60034-6. The code consists of the letters IC
(International Cooling) and a three-digit number.
The standard featured in this list are classified in the cooling method IC 411 (surface-cooled)
IC410 and IC416 cooling modes can be provided for special needs of users.
Technical Description
█  Cooling method
23
Frame
sizes Poles
Standard Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
DE NDE DE NDE DE NDE DE NDE
80 2~8 6204-2Z 6204-2Z - - - - - -
90 2~8 6205-2Z 6203-2Z - - - - - -
100 2~8 6206-2Z 6205-2Z - - - - - -
112 2~8 6206-2Z 6206-2Z - - - - - -
132 2~8 6208-2Z 6305-2Z - - - - - -